Form PTO-1595 (Rev. OMB No. 0651-0027	.07/05) (exp. 6/30/2008)	<u> </u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office			
JP RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET S-110,837						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(les) GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: United States Department of Energy Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 01/03/2007 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		Street Address: 1000 Independence Ave., S.W				
		City: Washington				
		State: <u>D.C.</u>				
		Country: <u>USA</u>	Zip: <u>20585</u>			
Other		Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? Yes Vo			
A. Patent Applic 11/504,870	ation No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	d together with a new application.			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name:	Mark P. Dvorscak	7. Total fee (37 CFR	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address: U. S. Dept. of Energy, IPLD Street Address: 9800 S. Cass Ave		Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed ✓ None required (government interest not affecting title)				
					City: Argonne	
State: IL Zip:60439		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: <u>630-252-2393</u>						
Fax Number: <u>630-252-2779</u>		b. Deposit Account Number				
Email Address:		Authorized Ose	er Name			
9. Signature: /// Signature Date						
	Michael J. Dobbs #58.093 Name of Person Signing		Imber of pages including cover attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

(Advanced Waiver of Patent Rights)

ELECTRONIC DEVICES COMPRISING ORGANIC IRIDIUM Title

COMPOSITIONS

Kelly Scott Chichak, James Anthony Cella, Kyle Erik Litz, Joseph John Inventor(s)

Shiang and Qing Ye

Filing Date: 08/16/2006 11/504,870 Serial No.

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY Contractor

DE-FC26-05NT42343 DOE Contract No.:

G. E. Docket No. 195747- 2 S-110,837 DOE Case No.

(This application claims benefit of

60/833,935 07/28/2006)

W(A)-05-044- CH-1325 Advanced Waiver No.:

Foreign Applications filed in or intended to be filed at Contractor's expense in (countries):

United States

An advanced waiver of Government rights having been granted by the U.S. Department of Energy (DOE) to General Electric Company and the above-identified invention having been reported as a Subject Invention to DOE by the contractor with its election to file a domestic patent application thereon, the effective date of said waiver for the above invention is September 26, 2006.

Accordingly, this document is confirmatory of the paid-up license required to be granted to the Government under 10-CFR -Part -784 and the above-identified contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent as well as any continuation, divisional, reissue, supplemental or continuation-in-part thereof, and of all rights acquired by the Government by the referenced patent rights clause, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein. The undersigned certifies the attached copy to be a true copy of said clause. It is understood and agreed that this license does not preclude the Government from asserting rights under the provisions of said contract or any other agreement between the Government and the Contractor, or any other rights of the Government with respect to the above-identified invention.

The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed thi	<u> 310 </u>	day or	<u>January</u>	2007.	
GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY					
		(Contracto		,	

By: Curtis B. Brueske, Géneral Counsel

Global Intellectual Property and Legal Operation

(Contractor's Official and Title)

GE Global Research Center

One Research Circle, Niskayuna, NY 12309

(Business Address)

Patrick K. Patnode Attesting Secretary

RECORDED: 01/17/2007

PATENT

REEL: 018770 E **

2007